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2025-11-05 00:03:42

City Mayor for City of Holland (Vote for 1)

City of Holland: Precincts reported:
Times Cast:

Undervotes:

Overvotes:

Double Votes:

Nathan Bocks
Brian M Everitt
Write-in

Total

City Council Member for City of Douglas (Vote for 3)

City of Douglas: Precincts reported:
Times Cast:

Undervotes:

Overvotes:

Double Votes:

Matt Balmer
Cathy North
Jeff West
Write-in

Total

City Council Member for City of Fennville (Vote for 3)

City of Fennville: Precincts reported:
Times Cast:

Undervotes:

Overvotes:

Double Votes:

Seth Boeve
David Lopez Jr
Dan Rastall
Write-in

Total

20f2
1,528

1,020
465

1,485

10of 1
306
161

277
245
227

757

10of1
67
49

51
52
49

152

City Council Member for City of Holland (At Large)_(Vote for 1)

100.00%

68.69%
31.31%
0.00%

100.00%

100.00%

36.59%
32.36%
29.99%

1.06%

100.00%

100.00%

33.55%
34.21%
32.24%

0.00%

100.00%



City of Holland: Precincts reported:
Times Cast:

Undervotes:

Overvotes:

Double Votes:

Quincy Byrd
Abby Klomparens
Write-in

Total

20f2
1,528

570
863

1,433

City Council Member for City of Holland (Ward 5) (Vote for 1)

City Wards: Precincts reported:
Times Cast:

Undervotes:

Overvotes:

Double Votes:

Scott Corbin
Write-in

Total

City Council Member for City of Saugatuck (Vote for 3)

City of Saugatuck: Precincts reported:
Times Cast:

Undervotes:

Overvotes:

Double Votes:

Holly Anderson
Joseph Clark
Russ Gardner
John Mayer
Sherry Tedaldi
Write-in

Total

City Council Member for City of Wayland (Vote for 3)

City of Wayland: Precincts reported:
Times Cast:

Undervotes:

Overvotes:

Double Votes:

Aubrey Chubb
Abe Garcia
Megan Mickelson
Steven Stepek
Write-in

Total

10f1
1,053
0
0
0

744

744

10of1
453
214

240
240
235
229
199

1,145

20f2
398
126

206
253
252
288

999

100.00%

39.78%
60.22%
0.00%

100.00%

100.00%

100.00%
0.00%

100.00%

100.00%

20.96%
20.96%
20.52%
20.00%
17.38%

0.17%

100.00%

100.00%

20.62%
25.33%
25.23%
28.83%

0.00%

100.00%



City of Holland Headlee Override Millage Ballot Proposition (Vote for 1)

City of Holland: Precincts reported: 20of2 100.00%
Times Cast: 1,528
Undervotes: 0
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0
Yes 714  48.28%
No 765 51.72%
Total 1,479 100.00%

Fillmore Township Fire and First Response Protection Renewal Millage Proposition (Vote for 1)

Fillmore Township: Precincts reported: 10of1 100.00%
Times Cast: 554
Undervotes: 0
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0
Yes 401 72.38%
No 153 27.62%
Total 554 100.00%

Fillmore Township Library Millage Proposition (Vote for 1)

Fillmore Township: Precincts reported: 10of1 100.00%
Times Cast: 554
Undervotes: 2
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0
Yes 329 59.60%
No 223  40.40%
Total 552 100.00%

Fillmore Township Water/Sewer Renewal Millage Proposition (Vote for 1)

Fillmore Township: Precincts reported: 10of1 100.00%
Times Cast: 554
Undervotes: 4
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0
Yes 280 50.91%
No 270  49.09%
Total 550 100.00%

Hopkins Township Proposal to Approve Extra-Voted Road Improvement Millage (Vote for 1)

Hopkins Township: Precincts reported: 10of1 100.00%
Times Cast: 428
Undervotes: 0



Overvotes:
Double Votes:

Yes
No

Total

Zeeland Public Schools Bond Proposal (Vote for 1)

Zeeland Public Schools: Precincts reported:
Times Cast:

Undervotes:

Overvotes:

Double Votes:

Yes
No

Total

Kent Intermediate School District Regional Enhancement Millage Proposal (Vote for 1)

243  56.78%
185 43.22%

428 100.00%

30of3 100.00%
256
0
0
0

72 28.13%
184 71.88%

256 100.00%

Kent Intermediate School District: Precincts reported:
Times Cast:

Undervotes:

Overvotes:

Double Votes:

Yes
No

Total

Lake Michigan Community College Charter Millage Renewal Proposition For Operating and General Purposes (Vote for 1)

10f1 100.00%
362

o oN

178  49.44%
182  50.56%

360 100.00%

Lake Michigan Community College: Precincts
reported:

Times Cast:
Undervotes:
Overvotes:
Double Votes:

Yes
No

Total

Lake Michigan Community College Charter Millage Renewal and Reduction Proposition For Capital Purposes (Vote for 1)

10of1 100.00%
456

o O Ww

276 60.93%
177 39.07%

453 100.00%

Lake Michigan Community College: Precincts
reported:

Times Cast:
Undervotes:
Overvotes:
Double Votes:

Yes

10of1 100.00%
456

o O bH

279 61.73%



No 173 38.27%

Total 452 100.00%



