
Contest Overview Data

Allegan November 2025

Unofficial

2025-11-05 00:03:42

City Mayor for City of Holland (Vote for 1)

City of Holland: Precincts reported:	2 of 2	100.00%
Times Cast:	1,528	
Undervotes:	0	
Overvotes:	0	
Double Votes:	0	

Nathan Bocks	1,020	68.69%
Brian M Everitt	465	31.31%
Write-in	0	0.00%

Total	1,485	100.00%
--------------	--------------	----------------

City Council Member for City of Douglas (Vote for 3)

City of Douglas: Precincts reported:	1 of 1	100.00%
Times Cast:	306	
Undervotes:	161	
Overvotes:	0	
Double Votes:	0	

Matt Balmer	277	36.59%
Cathy North	245	32.36%
Jeff West	227	29.99%
Write-in	8	1.06%

Total	757	100.00%
--------------	------------	----------------

City Council Member for City of Fennville (Vote for 3)

City of Fennville: Precincts reported:	1 of 1	100.00%
Times Cast:	67	
Undervotes:	49	
Overvotes:	0	
Double Votes:	0	

Seth Boeve	51	33.55%
David Lopez Jr	52	34.21%
Dan Rastall	49	32.24%
Write-in	0	0.00%

Total	152	100.00%
--------------	------------	----------------

City Council Member for City of Holland (At Large) (Vote for 1)

City of Holland: Precincts reported:	2 of 2	100.00%
Times Cast:	1,528	
Undervotes:	0	
Overvotes:	0	
Double Votes:	0	

Quincy Byrd	570	39.78%
Abby Klomparens	863	60.22%
Write-in	0	0.00%

Total	1,433	100.00%
--------------	--------------	----------------

City Council Member for City of Holland (Ward 5) (Vote for 1)

City Wards: Precincts reported:	1 of 1	100.00%
Times Cast:	1,053	
Undervotes:	0	
Overvotes:	0	
Double Votes:	0	

Scott Corbin	744	100.00%
Write-in	0	0.00%

Total	744	100.00%
--------------	------------	----------------

City Council Member for City of Saugatuck (Vote for 3)

City of Saugatuck: Precincts reported:	1 of 1	100.00%
Times Cast:	453	
Undervotes:	214	
Overvotes:	0	
Double Votes:	0	

Holly Anderson	240	20.96%
Joseph Clark	240	20.96%
Russ Gardner	235	20.52%
John Mayer	229	20.00%
Sherry Tedaldi	199	17.38%
Write-in	2	0.17%

Total	1,145	100.00%
--------------	--------------	----------------

City Council Member for City of Wayland (Vote for 3)

City of Wayland: Precincts reported:	2 of 2	100.00%
Times Cast:	398	
Undervotes:	126	
Overvotes:	0	
Double Votes:	0	

Aubrey Chubb	206	20.62%
Abe Garcia	253	25.33%
Megan Mickelson	252	25.23%
Steven Stepek	288	28.83%
Write-in	0	0.00%

Total	999	100.00%
--------------	------------	----------------

City of Holland Headlee Override Millage Ballot Proposition (Vote for 1)

City of Holland: Precincts reported:	2 of 2	100.00%
Times Cast:	1,528	
Undervotes:	0	
Overvotes:	0	
Double Votes:	0	
<hr/>		
Yes	714	48.28%
No	765	51.72%
<hr/>		
Total	1,479	100.00%

Fillmore Township Fire and First Response Protection Renewal Millage Proposition (Vote for 1)

Fillmore Township: Precincts reported:	1 of 1	100.00%
Times Cast:	554	
Undervotes:	0	
Overvotes:	0	
Double Votes:	0	
<hr/>		
Yes	401	72.38%
No	153	27.62%
<hr/>		
Total	554	100.00%

Fillmore Township Library Millage Proposition (Vote for 1)

Fillmore Township: Precincts reported:	1 of 1	100.00%
Times Cast:	554	
Undervotes:	2	
Overvotes:	0	
Double Votes:	0	
<hr/>		
Yes	329	59.60%
No	223	40.40%
<hr/>		
Total	552	100.00%

Fillmore Township Water/Sewer Renewal Millage Proposition (Vote for 1)

Fillmore Township: Precincts reported:	1 of 1	100.00%
Times Cast:	554	
Undervotes:	4	
Overvotes:	0	
Double Votes:	0	
<hr/>		
Yes	280	50.91%
No	270	49.09%
<hr/>		
Total	550	100.00%

Hopkins Township Proposal to Approve Extra-Voted Road Improvement Millage (Vote for 1)

Hopkins Township: Precincts reported:	1 of 1	100.00%
Times Cast:	428	
Undervotes:	0	

Overvotes:	0	
Double Votes:	0	
<hr/>		
Yes	243	56.78%
No	185	43.22%
<hr/>		
Total	428	100.00%

Zeeland Public Schools Bond Proposal (Vote for 1)

Zeeland Public Schools: Precincts reported:	3 of 3	100.00%
Times Cast:	256	
Undervotes:	0	
Overvotes:	0	
Double Votes:	0	
<hr/>		
Yes	72	28.13%
No	184	71.88%
<hr/>		
Total	256	100.00%

Kent Intermediate School District Regional Enhancement Millage Proposal (Vote for 1)

Kent Intermediate School District: Precincts reported:	1 of 1	100.00%
Times Cast:	362	
Undervotes:	2	
Overvotes:	0	
Double Votes:	0	
<hr/>		
Yes	178	49.44%
No	182	50.56%
<hr/>		
Total	360	100.00%

Lake Michigan Community College Charter Millage Renewal Proposition For Operating and General Purposes (Vote for 1)

Lake Michigan Community College: Precincts reported:	1 of 1	100.00%
Times Cast:	456	
Undervotes:	3	
Overvotes:	0	
Double Votes:	0	
<hr/>		
Yes	276	60.93%
No	177	39.07%
<hr/>		
Total	453	100.00%

Lake Michigan Community College Charter Millage Renewal and Reduction Proposition For Capital Purposes (Vote for 1)

Lake Michigan Community College: Precincts reported:	1 of 1	100.00%
Times Cast:	456	
Undervotes:	4	
Overvotes:	0	
Double Votes:	0	
<hr/>		
Yes	279	61.73%

No	173	38.27%
<hr/>		
Total	452	100.00%